Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Project Name: J. N. "DING" DARLING NWR

State:FLOpened at:Sterling, VACounty:LEEBy:John WilsonNATIONAL FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICEDate:03/19/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor Bid Amount Responsive

2nd Proposal GULF GROUP, INC. 2,331,850.55

1654 EAST 5th STREET
PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

Engineer's Estimate 2,000,000.00

Date: 03/19/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Project Name: J. N. "DING" DARLING NWR

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
2nd Proposal GULF GROUP, INC.	20303PA	1,098.85	1,098.00

Date: 03/19/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Project Name: J. N. "DING" DARLING NWR

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
2nd Proposal GULF GROUP, INC.	2,331,851.43	2,331,850.55	***

The apparent low bidder is 17 % above the engineer's estimate.

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	MOBILIZATION P, INC.	ALL	254,069.55 242,940.00	254,069.55 242,940.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	EVEY AND STAKING		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	ALL	10,528.64 10,000.00	10,528.64 10,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	ALL	12,575.44 15,000.00	12,575.44 15,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	7,500	2.41 3.00	18,075.00 22,500.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRU	BBING		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1.0	10,984.86 2,500.00	10,984.86 2,500.00
20301H	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE C	ULVERTS		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1	2,060.35 150.00	2,060.35 150.00
20303P.	A SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHA	ALT PAVEMENT		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	200	5.49 5.00	1,098.00 1,000.00
20307	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVE	MENT		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	125	2.75 6.00	343.75 750.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	TION (Reconnection of	Wetlands)	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	160	14.08 10.00	2,252.80 1,600.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	TION (Runoff Storage l	Basins)	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425	23.77 5.00	10,102.25 2,125.00

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	CUYD 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SUBEXCAVATION P, INC.	520	24.72 10.00	12,854.40 5,200.00
20403	CUYD 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	UNCLASSIFIED BORRO P, INC.	OW 1,600	10.00 10.00	16,000.00 16,000.00
20701C.	A SQYD 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	EARTHWORK GEOTEZ P, INC.	XTILE, TYPE III-A 9,000	2.72 4.50	24,480.00 40,500.00
20801	CUYD 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	STRUCTURE EXCAVA P, INC.	TION 50	23.35 20.00	1,167.50 1,000.00
20802	CUYD 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	FOUNDATION FILL P, INC.	200	26.78 25.00	5,356.00 5,000.00
21201	STA 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LINEAR GRADING P, INC.	220	315.92 285.00	69,502.40 62,700.00
25102A	TON 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PLACED RIPRAP, CLA P, INC.	SS 1 (Florida R-3) 500	53.30 15.00	26,650.00 7,500.00
25102C	TON 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PLACED RIPRAP, CLA P, INC.	SS 3 (Florida R-6) 3,000	53.30 20.00	159,900.00 60,000.00
25701	LPSM 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ALTERNATE RETAINI P, INC.	NG WALL ALL	24,528.00 27,000.00	24,528.00 27,000.00
30101Z	TON 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	AGGREGATE BASE, G P, INC.	RADING C OR D 5,550	23.08 15.00	128,094.00 83,250.00

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101BB	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONG	CRETE PAVEMENT, CLA	ASS B, GRADING B	
2nd I	Proposal GULF GROU	P, INC.	400	59.36	23,744.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	22,000.00
40101BDD	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONC PAVEMENT SMOOTI	CRETE PAVEMENT, CLA	ASS B, GRADING D,	ГҮРЕ 4
2nd I	Proposal GULF GROU	P, INC.	250	69.88	17,470.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	12,500.00
40701A	TON	OPEN-GRADED EMU	LSIFIED ASPHALT PAV	YEMENT, GRADING A	A
2nd I	Proposal GULF GROU	P, INC.	11,400	50.38	574,332.00
	INEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	684,000.00
41503	SQYD	COMPOSITE PREFOR	RMED MEMBRANE		
2nd I	Proposal GULF GROU	P, INC.	129	9.95	1,283.55
	INEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	3,870.00
55102EC	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRES	SED CONCRETE PILES,	14" X 14", IN PLACE	
2nd I	Proposal GULF GROU		288	58.35	16,804.80
	INEER'S ESTIMATE	,		50.00	14,400.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	DETE CLASS A (AE)		
0.11	CCID		KEIE, CLASS A (AE)		
2nd F	Proposal GULF GROU	P, INC.	14	905.08	12,671.12
		P, INC.		905.08 700.00	12,671.12 9,800.00
	Proposal GULF GROU INEER'S ESTIMATE		14	700.00	9,800.00
ENG 55207DN	Proposal GULF GROU	STRUCTURAL CONC		700.00	9,800.00
55207DN 2nd F	Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	14 CRETE, CLASS D (AE), FO	700.00 OR APPROACH SLAE	9,800.00 BS, TYPE 1
55207DN 2nd F	Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE SQYD Proposal GULF GROU	STRUCTURAL CONC P, INC.	14 CRETE, CLASS D (AE), FO	700.00 OR APPROACH SLAE 200.00 180.00	9,800.00 3S, TYPE 1 15,400.00 13,860.00
55207DN 2nd F ENG 55218	Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE SQYD Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE LNFT	STRUCTURAL CONC P, INC. POLYMER-MODIFIE	14 CRETE, CLASS D (AE), FO 77	700.00 OR APPROACH SLAE 200.00 180.00	9,800.00 3S, TYPE 1 15,400.00 13,860.00
55207DN 2nd F ENG 55218 2nd F	Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE SQYD Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE	STRUCTURAL CONC P, INC. POLYMER-MODIFIE	14 CRETE, CLASS D (AE), FO 77 D ASPHALT BINDER EX	700.00 OR APPROACH SLAE 200.00 180.00 XPANSION JOINT SYS	9,800.00 3S, TYPE 1 15,400.00 13,860.00 STEM
55207DN 2nd F ENG 55218 2nd F	Proposal GULF GROUNINEER'S ESTIMATE SQYD Proposal GULF GROUNINEER'S ESTIMATE LNFT Proposal GULF GROUNINEER	STRUCTURAL CONC P, INC. POLYMER-MODIFIE P, INC. PRECAST PRESTRES	14 CRETE, CLASS D (AE), FO 77 D ASPHALT BINDER EX 42 SED CONCRETE STRUC	700.00 OR APPROACH SLAB 200.00 180.00 XPANSION JOINT SYS 94.90 300.00	9,800.00 BS, TYPE 1 15,400.00 13,860.00 STEM 3,985.80 12,600.00
55207DN 2nd F ENG 55218 2nd F ENG 55302BD	Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE SQYD Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE LNFT Proposal GULF GROUINEER'S ESTIMATE	STRUCTURAL CONC P, INC. POLYMER-MODIFIED P, INC. PRECAST PRESTRES AASHTO TYPE S4-36	14 CRETE, CLASS D (AE), FO 77 D ASPHALT BINDER EX 42 SED CONCRETE STRUC	700.00 OR APPROACH SLAB 200.00 180.00 XPANSION JOINT SYS 94.90 300.00	9,800.00 BS, TYPE 1 15,400.00 13,860.00 STEM 3,985.80 12,600.00

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401	LB 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	REINFORCING STEEL P, INC.	1,400	2.15 0.70	3,010.00 980.00
55601D	LNFT 2nd Proposal GULF GROU	TIMBER BRIDGE RAILING	170	202.36	34,401.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	r, nvc.	170	150.00	25,500.00
60104A	K EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL F	FOR 18-INCH PIP	E CULVERT	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	3	1,552.62 700.00	4,657.86 2,100.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	160	47.35 25.00	7,576.00 4,000.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	40	50.80 30.00	2,032.00 1,200.00
60211JF	FA LNFT	9.5-FOOT SPAN, 6-FOOT RI SINGLE BARREL	SE REINFORCE	D CONCRETE BOX C	ULVERT,
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	160	2,950.90 1,500.00	472,144.00 240,000.00
60401	EACH	MANHOLE			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1	3,777.31 2,000.00	3,777.31 2,000.00
60403EI	В ЕАСН	INLET, TYPE 5B (Modified)			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1	2,863.64 2,000.00	2,863.64 2,000.00
60403EI	В ЕАСН	INLET, TYPE 5B			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1	2,863.64 2,000.00	2,863.64 2,000.00

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMEN	Γ CONCRETE CURB, 1	8-INCH DEPTH	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1,100	13.61 15.00	14,971.00 16,500.00
60905N	LNFT	ASPHALT CONCRET	E CURB, 6-INCH DEPI	ГН	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	47,000	3.45 4.00	162,150.00 188,000.00
60909C	EACH	WHEELSTOP (RECY	CLED PLASTIC)		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	25	40.46 60.00	1,011.50 1,500.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT	Γ CONCRETE SIDEWA	LK	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	300	27.90 30.00	8,370.00 9,000.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMEN	Γ CONCRETE SIDEWA	LK (Sidewalk Ramps)	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	20	32.01 40.00	640.20 800.00
61701H	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTE	M SBTB		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	120	71.13 50.00	8,535.60 6,000.00
61702G	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION	N, TYPE FAT-20		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	4	1,471.68 1,000.00	5,886.72 4,000.00
61902B	M EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE	, 24-FOOT WIDTH		
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	3	1,962.24 4,000.00	5,886.72 12,000.00
61902B	M EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE	, 24-FOOT WIDTH (Au	tomatic)	
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	1	7,235.76 6,000.00	7,235.76 6,000.00
62606	LPSM	LANDSCAPING			
	2nd Proposal GULF GROUD ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	P, INC.	ALL	7,971.60 10,000.00	7,971.60 10,000.00

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62701A	SQYD 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SOLID SOD P, INC.	17,050	1.32 2.50	22,506.00 42,625.00
63302	SQFT 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SIGN INSTALLATION P, INC.	73	75.55 50.00	5,515.15 3,650.00
63401H	A LNFT 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PAVEMENT MARKING P, INC.	S, TYPE H, SOLID 5,900	1.53 1.00	9,027.00 5,900.00
63402H	SQFT 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	PAVEMENT MARKING P, INC.	S, TYPE H 135	6.13 10.00	827.55 1,350.00
63405B	EACH 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	RAISED PAVEMENT M. P, INC.	ARKERS, TYPE B 50	7.67 7.50	383.50 375.00
63505C	EACH 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BARRICADE, TYPE 3 P, INC.	10	962.72 400.00	9,627.20 4,000.00
63506A	EACH 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CONE, TYPE A P, INC.	30	137.36 50.00	4,120.80 1,500.00
63507	SQFT 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CONSTRUCTION SIGN P, INC.	160	30.97 15.00	4,955.20 2,400.00
63606L	A LNFT 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC P, INC.	150	16.56 12.00	2,484.00 1,800.00
63612	LPSM 2nd Proposal GULF GROU ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	TRAFFIC DETECTOR S' P, INC.	YSTEM ALL	1,839.60 10,000.00	1,839.60 10,000.00

Date: 06/27/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: JND 10(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	2nd Proposal GULF GRO	OUP, INC.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00	